

L  
SLP(C)No. 15724 OF 2004  
ITEM No.22

Court No. 5

SECTION IIIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15724/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 06/10/2003 in TA 17/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY AT GOA )

COMMR. OF INCOME TAX, BANGALORE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SOCIEDADEDE FOMENTO INDUSTRIAL LTD  
( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP )  
( With Office Report )

Respondent (s)

Date : 27/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. M.L.Verma, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Punit Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Tag with C.A. No.3962/2003.

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master